71
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Ri typical, connection to KS:    < 30 mW
(** < 100 mW)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
K  S  –  1  0  3   2  3
5   0   3G   K   S 2      0   1 1   8   0 R 1   5 0   2
Receptacles:
Test probe:
D  S  –  1  0  3   0  2Spacers: D  S  –  1  0  3   0  3          D  S  –  1  0  3   0  5
S  E  –  5  0  3   Lamellar plug:
(for plugging onto the end of the plunger)
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
2 01    ∅ 1,80
(.071)
R
3 03      ∅ 4,00
(.157)
A
3 04    ∅ 4,00
(.157)
R
2 05     ∅ 1,80
(.071)
R
3 06     ∅ 4,00
(.157)
R
A 3,00 R (.118)
2 06     ∅ 1,80
(.071)
R
2
(.
5
1
2
)
(.
0
7
9
)
1
3
  ø 1,4 [.055]    ø 3 [.118]
  ø 1,8 [.071]
  ø s.tbl.
  38 [1.496]
  4 [.157]    7 [.276]    2[.079]    8 [.315]
  ø 3,5 [.138]
GKS-503